

# Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

## Amendment Form

JBC 02/23/11 (2)

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1122

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR  
THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1122

Amend House Bill No. 1122 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 21, delete "7" and substitute "6"

And

Page 2, line 28, delete "31" and substitute "29"

And

Page 2, line 30, delete "2" and substitute "1"

And

Page 2, line 33, delete "5" and substitute "4"

And

Page 3, line 14, delete "17" and substitute "16"

And

Page 3, line 26, delete "45" and substitute "43"

And

Page 3, line 29, delete "22" and substitute "20"

And



Page 4, line 9, delete "11" and substitute "8"

And

Page 4, line 10, delete "13" and substitute "11"

And

Page 4, line 11, delete in its entirety

And

Page 4, line 12, delete "30" and substitute "26"

And

Page 4, line 14, delete in its entirety

And

Page 4, line 15, delete "2" and substitute "1"

And

Page 4, line 16, delete "1,002" and substitute "979"

And

Appropriately renumber the item numbers in Section 1.

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

DAT/DAT - 02/23/11 12:38

DAT003

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk